Jammu & Kashmir State Haj Committee

Under Department of Haj & Augaf, Govt. Of Jammu & Kashmir

Tender Notice

Sealed tenders affixed with Revenue stamp of Rs.5/- are invited from reputed and registered Restaurant Owners/Hoteliers for providing Catering Facility for the Haj -2019, as per menu given in the tender document. The tender document can be obtained from the office of J&K State Haj Committee against non-refundable cash payment of Rs.300/- in the shape of Demand Draft payable to Executive Officer, J&K State Haj Committee drawn on any scheduled bank. Last date for submission of tenders shall be 30th May, 2019 upto 4.00 pm. Tender shall be opened on 1st June, 2019 at 11.30 am.

Sd/Executive officer

Dated: 17-05-2019

No. Haj/2019/297/124

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Director Information, J&K Srinagar with the request that the tender notice may kindly be published leading local Dailies.
- 2. Incharge Website, State Haj Committee.